(Rev. 6-93)	08-02-2004		ARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
		,	ratent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commission		rd the etteched original deci	monto or convitto
To the Honorable Commission	102802877	rd the attached original docu	ments or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receiving par	rtv(ies):
Reiner Schultheiss	. U L \	ame: SWS Shock Wave System	
	8		
1/1/1/n4 (JUL 2 8 2004 💆 🗎 Ad	ldress: 8574 Illighausen	
	≈/	Switzerland	
The state of the s	2. Mat		
`	TRADEMART		
	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?		
3. Nature of conveyance:☑ Assignment	Merger		
•	Change of Name		
□ Other	Sharige of Hame		
Execution Date: 29 Mar 04			
	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	• •		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	3:
A. Patent Application No.	la Pa	atent No.	
10/798,506	5.10		
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to wh	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ital number of applications and pa	itents involved:
dence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Joyce von Natzmer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Patent Attorney	i		:4
Address: 4615 North Park A		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Suite 919		eposit account number:	
Chevy Chase, Mar		50-3135	
	· .	duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached	copy is a true cop
of the original document.	/ /	1.	
Joyce von Natzmer	Soca V. Wi	hui	July 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	July 20, 2004
33	/- W		
	Total r	number of pages comprising cover shee	et: 3
1 1	•	ired cover sheet Information to:	
Com	missioner of Patents & Trader	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Alexandria, Virginia 2	22313-1450	
4 LMELLER 00000120 10798506			
1 \ 40.00 BP /			

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

Know the person by these presents that:

WHEREAS I.

Mr. Reiner Schultheiss Wilen 4, 8574 Illighausen, Switzerland

have made an invention named

"DEVICE FOR GENERATION OF DIFFERENT PRESSURE WAVES BY MEANS OF VARIABLE REFLECTOR AREAS"

WHEREAS, "SWS Shock Wave Systems AG", a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at, 8574 Illighausen, Switzerland, for benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Fateur of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the rescipt whereof is bettely acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the attire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions and application; including all priority rights arising there from, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United State, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE HOLD AND ENGRY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

SWS Shock Wave Systems AG

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the renn or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me bad this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications above referred to, or for said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ANC I beroby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewel, reissue or other

Page 1 of i

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0453 application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed be necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND I further covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to said. Assignee, its successor, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to me relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND I do hereby declare that I have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell invention, and that I will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date below.

A Sohully &

Mr. Reiner Schultheiss

Post Office Address:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Date

Wilen 4

CH-8574 Illighzusen

March 19th, 2604

Switzerland

Switzerland

Same as above

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 07/29/2004